

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4728/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2026
in CRLQP No. 4800/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras]

P. SUGUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALANISAMY @ VINAYAGA PALANISAMY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2026 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prasanna S., AOR (mentioned by)
Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
Ms. Injila Muslim Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Maamidi Ashish Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna. B., Adv.
Ms. Aditi Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 86180 of 2026Let the matter be not deleted from the date already
notified i.e. 13.04.2026.(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR